2021 RES-241

AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF DONATED LTE FUNDS FROM THE FOUNDATION FOR DANE COUNTY PARKS

The Foundation for Dane County Parks has donated \$13,656.62 to continue support funding of two LTE coordinators. These positions assist the Foundation with administrative duties and will serve as a liaison between Dane County Parks and the Foundation.

The Foundation for Dane County Parks was formed in 2014 to raise funds in support of Dane County Parks, including the Friends of Dane County Parks Endowment housed with the Madison Community Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$13,656.62 in funds from the Foundation for Dane County Parks to support two LTE positions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive gives thanks to the Foundation for Dane County Parks for its donation.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that account LWRPKOP 81566 Donation Revenue be increased by \$13,656, account LWRPKOP 10031 Foundation LTE Expense be increased by \$12,686 and expense account LWRPKOP 10108 Social Security Expense be increased by \$970. These funds shall carry forward until expended.